direct terminal or system access to the network must pay access and usage fees as provided in Section 018. (3-23-22)

02. ILETS Network User Access Fees. The access fees approved by the Board and to be collected
quarterly in advance by the department are as follows: (3-23-22)

a. An agency at the county or municipal level pays an annual access fee of five thousand, four
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($5,425). (3-23-22)

b. An agency at the state, federal, or tribal level pays an annual access fee of nine thousand dollars
($9,000). (3-23-22)

03. Usage Fee. Any agency that has signed a user agreement with ILETS to have direct terminal or
system access to the ILETS network pays quarterly a usage fee based on that agency’s percentage of total annual

[...]

(3-23-22)

vi. Farm income; (3-23-22)

vii. VA pensions or compensations; (3-23-22)

viii. Tax refunds; and (3-23-22)

ix. Income from any and all other sources. (3-23-22)

b. If the resident is single, incompetent, and has liquid assets in excess of one thousand five hundred
dollars ($1,500), he will be assessed the current maximum charge until those assets are reduced to less than one
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). (3-23-22)

c. If the resident is single, competent, and has liquid assets in excess of fifteen hundred dollars
($1,500), he will be assessed the current maximum charge until those assets are reduced to less than fifteen hundred
dollars ($1,500). (3-23-22)